Rule 4 34-CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95/99

For official use

Company Number

05689179

ONYX INNOVATION UK LIMITED T/A ALPHA TELECOM

[/We
Jeffrey Mark Brenner

of B & C Associates Limted
Trafalgar House

Grenville Place

Mall Hill

London NW7 38A

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s

affairs as at 31 May 2012

Signed T«\ 0____

Date 1 June 2012

Presenter’s name address and
Reference (if any) Liquidation Section

B & C Associates Limited
Trafalgar House
Grenville Place

Mill Hill

London NW7 354

JB/DM/RB/5181/5

For official use

QU

"A1AIAIHN*
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

AQ




. Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Onyx Innovation UK Limited t/a Alpha Telecom

on the 31 May 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up

Ferm 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name %ﬂ}ﬂ_ /l/éf.I(ZA

Signed (lii ;

oC_~

Dated 3(/ 9// (2




< Onyx Innovation UK Limited t/a Alpha Telecom
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 May 2012

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Tangible Assets 333,038 00 3,000 00
Book Debts 124,550 00 Uncertain
Patents 54,550 00 NIL
Development Costs 381,668 00 NIL
VAT Refund 60,000 00 Uncertain
Cash held on appointment 4,800 00 4,800 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,800 00

Signature m’ Date Z[’/ {‘/ 12—

17 e




+ Onyx Innovation UK Limited t/a Alpha Telecom
Statement Of Affarrs as at 31 May 2012

A1 - Summary of Liabiiities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,800 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,974 00
3,974 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,826 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
HSBC Bank Plc NIL
NIL
3,826 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,826 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 156 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,826 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 3,826 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,311,742 00
Employees 2,605 00
Directors 761,114 00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 83,913 00
Alpha Telecom - in Liquidation 311,111 00
3,470,489 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,466,663 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (3,466,663 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00
1,000 00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (3,467,663 00)

Sighature M Date '7.7['/ 5;/ iy &

v o




L0 60 ZLOZ AB LS L10Z 49A DS Sdi £ jo | abed
P Vs
aimeudis
00 S¥Z'ET NH8 Al D3 'uopuon '199.g auojsiayiesd yy ‘asnoy LAl P11 180019 LGl LoID
00 05£°9L aloye] ‘vHA vDD aa 9L (@WBIH E0HD
ISt ZINE
00 m_‘m.mm .m:Eto>> .Umom_ coum:_.:mm .mmsoI mmU_._m _.._oum:_::n_ _mo_aww >or_m>_omc_ R Jusiadlojuy MDNAAYC - SWIOISND ¢ SNUIADY 1N H ¢OHD
nie
00 08G'¢ 518 ‘weybuiuag ‘peoy yed uoiseqbp3 'sjuepnig jo pino weybuung yo Aysiaaun suapn}s Jo pIng €099
4d€ §9S ‘auyspiojueH
00 182'S ‘uiyopH uolbulys ‘peoy |jeysiaddayy ued sssuisng pu3 uoldn wegdeH ayl, d771 WBUAA 2 SNIAN LIDOUIS) Z099
00 2SS Q34 L3S ‘uopuo ‘feans Aenjoueg | AL 039 1092
00 026°L AMA0 L3S ‘uopuoT ‘19218 Xa|IS | ON ‘asnoH leselns) ineles P17 SUOiEDIIgN JBIEINE) INBIES) 00990
00 89 Ory LAD ‘Auano) ‘peoy (US04 'pecy ¥I0JEW ‘@SNOH puelaying ss01dx3 |Jopad 0040
00 000'0¥2 Aley| ‘ozzaly ‘00LZS /€1 1BIpUBWER] d BIA el3ing 1030
00 wom.mv (VA T E| .:O_u_._o._ Jmmbw g|oeUloqE] 8G - FAS _mmso_._ >_Ucm_._n. pajwi sSuQNEdUNWWIOO32 | :o:mam 0040
00 Ob¥'L 13 PN ‘JB1SBYdUB ‘PEOY |IIH WEYeRY) €9-LS ylomiaN (enbig Wa €000
00 00’ 33/ AZD3 'UOpuoT 18348 S|qON ¢ 18did v1a o/ 19U uiodAed zoao
00 000'€ daz NLDAA 'uopuoT ‘19948 uyor g "@snoH sauleH 1004 Uiy Buisipanpy MA 1002
005529 [d8 GHIN 'SOUABY UOHIN '|IIMOU ‘WNOY UeipeYy Z paywn yepdig 0002
00 Ob¥') AD0 9M ‘uopuon ‘sials1o]) 1eans buny ‘g N eMn}o0) e/ p)] puj BIEG 000
00 o_.m._. 44€ 240 _mmu:nEmO _mcm._ |ooyos sl .__mI uoneuviwex3 p|o uolun sjuspnis 3.902:3 mmu_._nEmO 9000
00 095'vE 3ry 1L ‘UOpUOT 18aNg PUBBASID Zh-FE '9SNOH X3S3IPPIN SOAJBIJIU| 9SINOJUOD 6000
00 86¢€ ND/Z YEDI 'uopuon ‘18asg ydiojog 1S §L '9sSnoH Hojnesq ABojouysal 1109 #0092
00 Z¥¥'T uIignq 'pecy [lBM 1Se3 “H4ed UoieAouu| spuepoog gi-gl kun (pueras1) 30D €000
00 000'0L} £d8 SHIN 'sauAay] oI ‘(llyimouy “HN0D UBIpEY 2 papwi [jeubo) 2000
00 00S'C ASZ LAAN ‘UOpUOT 'PEOY UMOISaWeEl 8T 'HEYM UBPWED P11 JoopINQ S99 0022
00 S2's0. A6 OLHY 'xassng 158 ‘Aoimels ‘Aepn Bunwal4 ‘031 MaN A8Imel] ‘L4 dd 10015 IS Kuoydsia] 103uu0oI8)U| BIBSSOUM LS £080
0008 V2 V103 ‘uopuo 1oans sjebmeN 18 19 2089
00 09y dHL 18 ‘weybuiwng 'peayfemoiioH GG ‘8JjuaD ssauisng Jueg 897 1004 1Sk4 0L PN 229 1090
00 006 SS| OWH xesaippipy ‘Asiquwapn 'aalQ Nied JayleaH 61 ‘9SnoH dsindsues) (adoun3) y10MISN Nt 0089
00 6€5'C d9 0LAN ‘uopuo ‘eAoy ied ‘pecy uoloY YUON G9 HIOMAN AHY 00vD
00 851 NDS Z9y9 ‘Aueg 'peoy pooH ‘Jaueny) uoijeaouu| ‘ajuad Osg £1-¢4 P} WodsR1ETL 001D
3 SSAIPPY aweN Aoy

si0)ipalin Auedwod - g
woo9ja) eydiy ea papwi YN uogeaouu] xAuQ
pajpwi] sajeldossy J9g




10 60 Z10Z AeN 1€ L10Z 18 10S SdI ¢ 0z obeg
e A Vi

ainjeubis
00 626'0 ODZ L9 'Xass3 'pioj| ‘suspies Aemiied L ueypeuer webuiyios N 0053
00 LLL'LYL MV9 LI ‘18mbiy) ‘Aepq yooig gl BZIN Jejez JN 0022
00 Nho.mv 137 SNL _ﬂm._:smo_._. .ummbw yainyod _mb:mo ssauisng mmm:ow_mn_ 4 Jeac) IABA 00MD
00 058 SS9 WZD3 'uopuoT ‘sjebioop 0ZL pajwI] 8uoyd |BIA 00AD
00 66 NgZ #31 _._mmﬂoo_mn_ .mcm._ m>m|_ juowneaqg LQgI2.1J mc_v__> B/l P11 N [euOiELLBIU| uoamn_ 0O LOND

Va9

00 000°'09 79y ‘anysyiag '‘Buipeay ‘peoy ayojsbuiseg “ed ssauisng [euoneuisiu) Buipeay LQ uoZuap oono
00 006'9L ane OSW ‘Jaisayouey ‘sken Amo | ‘anjua) pHOM [ENBIQ eipajy wodsues) yOLD
00 ¢NN,v odgZ vl3 .:o_u:o._ .Emommgo aNo|D G .wom_n_ Egm:_:_z .__mI UMoj .mmo_?_mm SanuaAay sjo|weH =MoL Jo g1 €010
00 009 NV0 APD3 'Uopuo 19848 Jejuadied uyor ‘asnoy Jajuadied uyor eIps NIL Z0LD
00 006 1¥¥ 29N ‘xassippIn ‘lleyines ‘peoy abpug ‘asnoH oipey (oipey asuung} uojeiodio) I £0S2
00 2O¥'L 47€ €N ‘uopuo] "peoy yied sjuabay ez ' '9snoH alqes d11 (IN) MdsS Z0SO
00 000'64 109 ILMS ‘UopuoT '193IIS BLOIJA G0L '9pISUINOS “100|4 UIg uaaspodg L0SD
000012 QHZ LMN ‘uopuo ‘Aepp uosuaydalg ge-ve 1004 pug Jajsey swwesBold 90d?
00 000'22 HYP #1S ‘onusitag JOSPUIM ‘PIBUXUIAL ‘PEOY Yu() 'abpo moN S13uMEd LBl 50dD
00 521 M| 9OM ‘BnyspiofeH ‘poomweyalog ‘8so|) Buonswiy Z W4 auoyd 0d0
00 000'0€ Y31 €EXO ‘PIoXO ‘Aspeaupn ‘peoy Uopuc 'BNoY ISINYSY € aui saibojouyoa) yuawdoaAap 1onpold 1ad £0d0
00 06¥ 131 27V ‘KD uapleo ukmap Hied 1us ‘pieasinog syl L woo juiodAed z0d0D
00 0SS'y GNZ £ZIND 'SHaH ‘piojuolg doysig 'jeang sbuiy ‘sospnis ded L P17 Juawabeuely saniadold dled 00d2
00 00004 N18 671S 's¥ong 'Jsjed 1S JUOjeyD 'BueT SISPIOM ‘SOUdIBY L papwi 4 wndo 1002
00 20¥ HO PV ‘@1ysayD ‘uojBulepn Ned |00dSISpIAA INUBAY S|leussiD a2IAI9S UBRWSPNAWO 000D
00 00061 NDZ 923d ‘oiysesueT ‘puelfan ‘sjeis] [eLysnpu| apis SSOW '9d8ld uoylele Ze iun 1S9100)IN LOND
00 009'9Y £-2£/1261 'PUBIUIS 'NINO 02506 'L AyueiBojouna ] AQ uosoineN 0OND
00 000'02¢ MV 9] Xas53 ‘Jlembiyd ‘Aem dooig g1 saadold onsalen SOWD
00 052 HNO 01S ‘syong ‘yleaH Jaa| ‘peoy poomatild ‘SOIpNIS poomatid Hdpeisniy €OND
00 OF1 "ING GLN ‘uopuoT] ‘peoy puemos) qel p17 Buiues) siofep LOWD
00 005’1 XAz LOS ‘suaH ‘ebeusas)s ‘aauq Jewassag ‘anua) Abojouyoa] § ssauisng Hd anubepy 00WD
00 0GL'y OUBlI #Z1OZ ‘Sl IUESId JORIA BIA 7 ¥ s (Aey)) suonesunwwio) eyey 0012
00 LLL'LLE wH0 OZN 'UOpUOT *BUOISIBUAA ‘PEOY YBIH By L L ‘WNOD maimunop ‘Auedwo) g siex o/ uonepinbi ul - woodB ), eydly 00MD
3 sSalppy owleN Aay

s10}1pal) Auedwon - g
wod9j9] eydiy e pajwi] YN uoneaouu] xAuQ
PajlwiIT sajeld0SSY O8d




L0 60 ZLOZ ABN LE

1102 $2A DS Sdi

¢ jo ¢ abied

)N aimeubig

00°€9V'viv'e

Bugjjejo] selu3 &5

3

sSaIppy aweN Aay

sioppal) Auedwon - g
wo2a3|a] eydjy B3 PajwWIT YN uonesouu| xAuUQ
pajiwi] sajeldossy Ogg




1S 80 2102 ABW LS

0102 JOATOS Sdl 1 Jo | abeq

ainjeubis

Guijjejo seuug |

000‘L
coo‘t 0 000'L 0 MV 29I ‘llambBiys ‘Aepn qooid gl ezl JejeZ JIN  OOWH
ejo) BYo pi0 Joud $SaIppY aweN Koy

si1apjoyaleys -
woo9|3] eyd|y ea pajwil YN uoneaouu| xAup




